On October 26, 1972 SA WALTER ZINK caused the r

“oP ihe Tnited Statos Da af k4
ol .ihe United States Post Office to be reviewed concernlng %*;;;7 B

CARROLL but no record could be located for CARROLL residing =
at 87- 31 110th Street, Queens, New York; no fowarding address
for CARROLL could be located o S

Re: MARIE ANTOINETTE ZARILLI

on October 16, 1972 Mrs. ROZERT PAL{nR 8 East

D“r\r Avenue Foaatr IThit4+a DI !\an aa l.rr-r-r-rn *
A venue, &HBEC wWnite c;cu.un, duIbt‘u QA LLIAM

A, FLYNN, JR., that MARIE ANTOINETT /ARILLI ZARILL) 18 her’

sister. She advised that ZARILLI do&s not prfesently reside

with her. ZARILLI retired from the United States Navy approxi-

mately one year ago after a career as a Wave, ZARILLI is presently
residing at 6133 Newak Avenue, Norfolk, Virginia, telephone -

T03-497-6l441 .

- e

The following investigation was conducted by SA , £.‘ |
JOHN W. MINOGUE and SA VINCENT A, ALVINO: ... = . R

- On October 17, 1972 RONALD GOLDIN, Director of
Housing, Butler Hall, Columbiignniversity, 116th Street ana

Broadway, New York, New York, \advised that Columbia Universlty
has owned the apartment house ft 522 West 112th Street, New

York, New . York, since 1500. . LDIN advised that hls records - - ..
falled to disclose that HENRY]%QﬁN has resided at 522 Wesl 1)12th
Street, at anytime during the pefibd from 1968 to the present
aatet” o | ;.\

v On October 18, 1972 FRANK FELICIANO Superintendent,

- 522 West 112th Street, New York, New York, advised that he -
has been the superintendent at this address for approximately _
ten _years. He advised thatnnone named KUHN presently resides

.......... 'R b ] thio namna .

at this address and he could not recall cl.u.yuuc u; Ll name ,-_‘7,.“: '_{.}_"

as having been a tenant in the building during the past ten

&
»
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2 e%  On October 18, 1972 the mail carrier of the Unitéd k-
States ost Office assigned to 522 West 112th Street was " ;
contacted and he advised that he has not delivered mail}
addressed to an indiwidual named KUHN at thls address,

e:  JOR 76? LDONauoféonﬁIQUzz o

i ]

The following investigation was conducted by =~
SA JOHN W, MINOGUE and SA VINCENT A. ALVINO on October 18, 1972-

The tenant pecords of the Management Office, K.
Roberts Moore Housing Project, 694 East 149th Street, Bronx, ~ - -
New York, were reviewed and falled to disclose that JORGE ST
RODRIQUEZ was a tenant in any apartment of this housing compiex.
Apartment 4D at 694 East 149th Street has been occupled by :
QUINTON RIVERA and his family since 1968. RODRIQUEZ 1is not one -

of the individuals residing in this apartment

’ A review of the mail directory and lobby-tenant ’ g%ﬂj‘
directory fralled to disclose that JORGE ROIRIQ,IIEZ resided at
694 East 149th Street, oo R ?ﬁ

Un UCUODBT CO, .ly{d’ vne recorus of tne unluéd,acé
Post Office, New York, New York, were checked but no record -
_of a forwarding address for JORGE RODRIQUEZ from 694 East I#ch

Stzeet, Bronx, New York was located.. - , "
e L e «ﬁﬁlﬁ~*t
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: "‘g w00 ANGELES _ WASHINGTON FIELD . |12/17/72 = ! 10/20/72 - 12/14/72
= T3 TITLE GF CASE f REPORT MADE BY ]TVPED By
o ;
o /
JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR,; | JOHN M. O'NETLL, JR,._ l eor
ET AL VR, [CHARACTER OF CASE
BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
HEADQUARTERS Toc
Washington, D, C. )
6/17/72 |
Wby I I

Los Angeles teletype to Acting Director dated 10/27/72.
Los Angeles teletype to Washington Field dated 11/1/72,
Los Angeles teletype to Washington Fleld dated 11/2/72,
Los Angeles teletype to Acting Director dated 12/11/72,

P UALY, INFORYATION CONTAINED
T T g oInISUNCLARCIFIED

W NI STRATIVE ——

On 12/5 thru 12/8/72, AUSA SEYMORE GLANZER was in theh\
Angeles Division and conducted interviews with MORTON BARROWS JACKSON,

ESTHER KIRBY, MARGARET ELAINE JOHNSON, and MARY DENBURG. DONALD HENRY
SEGRETTI could not be located and interviewed pertaining to his
,;1testimony at subject trial. Apparently, SEGRETTI had obtained services

IEFERENCES: Los Angeles report of SA JOHN M. O'NEILL, JR, dated
Bk 10/25/72.

/
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LA 133-306

of an attorney. JOHN R,ﬁfggiocx of Pollogk and.Palmer,

612 South Flower Strést, Los Angeles, Califorpia.. 90017,
telephone” (Area Code 213) 624-1304, POLLOCK wrote a letter
to the FBI, Los Angeles, dated 12/1/72, stating that he was
representing SEGRETTI and that he had advised SEGRETTI not to

participate in any 1nterview,

The following names were on the letterhead stationery
of JOHN P, POLLOCK indicating other attorneys in the firm of
Pollock and Palmer, These names are JOHN P, POLLOCK, SAMUEL C,
PALMER, JII, THOMAS B. WILLIAMS, and CHARLES V, BERWANGER,

CAROL HOLMES, Manager, Virginia Brady Answering
Service, Lincoln Boulevard, Marina Del Rey, advised that she 1is
still roviding answering service to DONALD HENRY SEGRETTI as of
12/10/72. She further advised that SEGRETTI calls in on the
- average of twlce a day to collect his messages.

LEAD
LOS ANGELES

AT 1OS ANGELES, CALTFORNIA: Will follow investigation
of subject matter. o

- B¥ - T .
COVER PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 2 - USA, ‘a‘ashington, D, C.
Repon of: JOHN M, O'NEILL, JR, . Office: Y08 Angeles, California
Date: 12/17/72 i S~ )
Field Office File #: 139-306 ) ll e E_UF’s‘G'\-:fiif #: 139—-’1'-{‘,89
Title: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.;
ET AL
BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
HEADQUARTERS
Washington, D. C. .
- shxsx 6/17/72 S ALL 1777 "2t 0N CONTAINED
HEREIN 1®  “ ™" AQQIFIED EXCEPT
Character: INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS - WHERE SHOUN rYirRwier,
RIAGINK
Synopsis: CAROL HOLMES, Manager, Virginia Brady Answering Service,

advised numerous reporters and people representing themselves
as members of the Press attempted to obtaln answering service
records of DONALD HENRY SEGRETTI. IERCE MARTIN, Security
Wirector, General Telephone Company,:Santa Morité4; advise
that he has submitted SEGRETTY.'S oﬁ records to the Senate

Sub~-Committee on Administrative Practices and Procedures
chaired by Senator EDWARD KENNEDY, FRANKLIN NEWELI, FENSLER

Interviewed and has no information pertailning to subject

'
?R\
-
masmiem— il
_

V™ 5-
g o ng matter, Subpoenas served to MORTON BARROWS JACKSON, ESTHER
EEK a},\ KIRBY, MARY DENBURG, and MARGARET ELAINE JOHNSON for their
Eégm p’]{ appearance 1/8/73, at trial for subject matter in Washington,
EeaVi ¢ D. C, Subpoenas served on Beverly Hilton Hotel and Beverly
&= &N]  Wilshire Hotel for records of HUNT and LIDDY's vislts.
HEA o These records were subsequently turned over to AUSA SEYMORE
8 GLANZER at Los Angeles on 12/7/72. MARY DENBURG contacted
gz R SA JOHN M. O'NEILL, JR., and advised she would not teastify -
<< at trial owing to embarrassment her testimony will cause -
her, SEGRETTI served with subpoena 12/14/72, by Bureau Agents.
‘ : - P - CLASS. & EH“BYMWL_L
- ——— = REASOE-FCIM II, 1-2.4.2
LFTATLS: mTE_ OF REVIEW_ n\nh;

On Getober 24, 1972, CAROAHOLMES, Manager, Virginia
Brady Answer’ng Service, Lincoln Bbulevard, Marina Del Rey, -
California ?dvised that she was_contacted by a TOMYGALLAGHER
who Stated 1: repres=ented one of the "California Cdmmittee States
Senators! Orfrces", GALLAGHER prese-:tzd HOLMES with a facsimile

cupy of a Congressional subpoena cal.ing for the answering service’

Cloce e i as neithies reeotr nentations nor concliasions of the FBI. It s !)ﬂro}d_rly of the FAI and is lcaned Lo ylurrﬁ P, ¥
[N

4o e beown ath st eathide 3 owr witniey,
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messages in her possession for DONALD HENRY SEGRETTI. This
subpoena was issued by the Senate Sub-Committee on Administrative
Practlces and Procedures dated October 20, 1972, and signed by
Senator EDWARD KENNEDY, HOLMES stated that she made the messages
_ available to GALLAGHER, who copied this Information contained on
" the messages and informed HOLMES thHat she would be summoned
before the commlttee and required to bring the original messages
with her. GALLAGHER further inquired from HOLMES if SEGRETTI
was known to use any other name., HOLMES advlised GALLAGHER that
SEGRETTL uses no other name that she is aware of. GALLAGHER
further inquired as to whether or not the Virginlia Brady
Answering Service had a client by the name of SIMMONS, to which
HOLMES replied that they had no such client,

HOIMES went on to state that SEGRETTI had not called
for his messages since October 16, 1972, which she considered
unusual, because he normally obtained his messages on a daily
basls, even when she belleved he was out of town.

HOLMES advised that in the last two months, she has
been deluged by televigion, radio, and magazine reporters in
quest of the telephone answering service records of DONALD HENRY
SEGRETTI, however, she maintained that she did not make this
information avallable except upon the presentation of a subpoena
specifically calling for this information.

On October 19, 1972, FTERCE MARTIN, Security Director, .

al _Telephone Company, Santa Monigc California, telephonieally
advised .that the Feneral Telephone Compa S Legal Department
“had received a subpoena dated October 13, 1972, requiring
production of the telephone calls for DONALD HENRY SEGRETTI's
telephone number, Area Code 213-821-9930. This subpoena wWas
issued by the Senate Sub-Committee on Administrative Practices
and Procedures which is chalred by Senator EDWARD KENNEDY, o

MARTIN advised that the General Telenhona.mm had
complied with the subpoena and furnished the telephone records
to Senator KENNEDY's committee,

, O
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FRANKLIN NEngéiﬁiﬁéLER 2727 Pacific Street, “A
Space 13, Highland, Cali telephone {(714) 862-2025, T

rmia
‘was advised of the oIrIcial identity of SA RICHARD H,
PASHLEY and was advised that he was being interviewed
In connection with the burglary of the Democratic National
Headquarters which occurred on June 17, 1972, in Washlngton,—-
D, C, ‘

aa stk
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A Mr. FENSLER advised that until June 30, 1971, he
P was on active duty with the-United States Air Force at
jigg; Dover, Delaware, After completing slightly more than 20

P} =% years 1n the Alr Force he retlired and moved to California.

For several months he lived at 7968 Cunningham Street,

Apartment Three, Highland, California, and moved to his

present address in March of 1972, While in the military

he worked as a photographer exclusively. He was never N
trained in communications and recelived no special training
outside of photographlic training. Prior to entering the

Air Force he spent three years in the United States Army.

During his service in the Army his speclalty was light

and heavy weapons and he received no speclalized training

in communications, He has never been contacted by JAMES

MC CORD or by anyone in connection with employment with _
the Republican Party. Prior to leaving the service he o
furnished his name and a resume to the Alr Force and he
understands that this Information was made avallable to
prospective employers, but the only response he ever received
as & result of having submitted his name to this service was
from the State of Texas which offered him a Job as a

, LA
o Tk
ru;‘tj‘)“‘»
5

(‘Annnni- al Troadtbidlmey Mo rmA Ha “ﬂ nnnqnnf"l‘r mnrl'lt"nﬂ Crw
A A GUV.LUI.JG.-L dllww iy LV ALA]L BLACL L Wl e ALS. LR el AN e mw Al & Wi
the San Bernardino County Sheriffts Office in thelr Photo

Lab. ,

Mr. FENSLER is described as follows:

A Sex : Male S SRS
Race White S
Date of Birth Ma_gg_gﬁu;23g
- ﬂfrl_grrl: . ﬁ.._ﬁ_-o —
: Weight 215

iweeviewedon 11/1/72 . Highland, California ~ _  ,Los Ange1e3'139;306.¢{

by _43;\ _RICHARD M. PASHLEY/elp ' .. sees_ Y/1/72

ThT doraie L containg netlher v commendations nor conclusions of the FBL, It is the preperty of the FBI and is loaned

sl Bgeany. it mnd its conlents ar not to be distriboted cutside your ugency. nor dl.lpl feated within-
L -2 y|ur agency. o



|
AN
™
7

2
TA 139-306 .
Hair Blond
Eyes ~ Blue )
California Driver's -
License Number , POQG4BoL :
Address 2727 Pacific Street,
) — - Space-13, Highland,
' California
Marital Status -~ — Married
Occupation Photographer
-
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;é l Dare of tronscription 11/1/7?__,“_..___.._~~_ S
;-_; JUSTWFR 969 Hilgard Avenue, Los Angeles
California, waf advised of th& 6ITIGIAL identity oS

TRICHARD W." PASHLEY. He advised that he met DONALD SEGRETTI

on one occasion five years ago, SEGRETTI was his brothepr's
law school class ¢ at that time. He advised that his
brother, OLIVEBXWANGER, currently resides_ at 6614 North
JYoodson, Fresno, California, and T8 practicing 1aw In that

ety o . } C e =t

Intorviowed on _ 10/26/T2 ., _Los Angeles, California g, sLos Angeles 139-306

by% _SA ﬁBIcHABDJ !N_P&SEJEY/plp-__._f_;__w Fote dictated ——— = l/l/'ra___u.‘_w,,ﬁ_ﬁ_

T 4 nreent contains neither re oot ond ations nor conhclusions of the FIL. It is the property of the FI1s) l}:&‘ ! tn
corocce oyt end its contents ar v 10 he distrilnd e d outside your agency. O dur}} iecate g,, } sy
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l Date of tronscel

GALLASYMONS, 14010 Captains Row, Marina Del Rey, -

Calif Enlai.iégglnterviewea at héF place of employment, o
he was advised of the officlal identities of SA RICHARD
H. PASHLEY and SA RONALD D, ANDERSON, She was asked
whether she had been in recent contact with DONALD SEGRETTI
and she advised that she had last seen him around the end -
of August 1972, at a party. She explained that she had

- met him in early Auvgust 1972, at a_party in the apartment
complex where they both reside and had mentioned to him
that she 8014 real estate., —He expressed an interest in
purchasing a duplex or triplex on the beach as & "tax
shelter”. She furnished him with a few address of several
pieces of property fitting this description, but never heard
from him again.

Interviewed on

A§§%9Z?§Z??_~-'LOS Angeles, California _ . Los Angeles 139-306

SACRONALD D. ARDERSON, and - . - ___
w<z _SA RICHARD N, PASMLEY/RHP/elp ., ..., 11/1/72

\

Thit Gument eontaing seither e onaendalions nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t is the property of the FI and is Lk,
crapeneys it and ofs eonfetts ar nel to be distributd outside your ageney. po di_lp}_i(l&t(:d iwj‘thsn
- YOoUur 8gCicy. Wit i
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‘ —1- Dote of transcription 111/1/_?_.2__ N." _
£ 53 BARBARAVSTAVIN, 15014 Northwest Passage, Marina

3 JDel Rey, Calif a, was interviewed at her place of

g &% employment. She was advised of the official identitles

of SA RICHARD H, PASHLEY and SA RONALD D, ANDERSON, She

s N advised that she considers herself as good a friend of

i DONALD SEGRETTI's as he has in the apartment complex where

k1o they both reside, She last saw him on October 2, 1972,

P . which she described as three weeks_ago last Monday. At

B 5 that time he was at the apartment complex. ~She has no

AR idea where he i3 at present._ She belleves that his father

. & is picking up his mail. :

She noted that on October 10, 1972, she was

R as contacted by an individual identifying himself as D, GORTON,

E i a reporter for the "New York Times'., He questioned her

A regarding the whereabouts of SEGRETTI, and she advised him

b 2% she had no idea where he was at that time. He commented,

"We know SEGRETTI is in Nevada". She has been contacted

ko by other representatives of the news media, but does not

e =i recall their names or their employers. Lo
g = . -

ot

Bk ~ o o e
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10/26/72 ., Los Angeles, Californis ri. # __ng_mglgg_).g.gjos

Interviewed o

h -

(QRONALD D. “NDERSON, and - -
~2 SANRICHARD H, PZSHLEY/RHP/GID __ __ rope dictored LYY -

[._1)7 \
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11/1/72

-

Dote of transcription.______

' JEAN NISHIZU, 13904 Figl Way __%E"agtme\nt 232, .
Marina Del Rey, California, was advised ot the off{eTar—
iden es of SA RICHARD H, PASHLEY and SA LARRY WAYNE
LANGBERG. She was interviewed at her place of employment.
and furnished the followlng information: )

She became acguainted with DONALD SEGRETTI while

i b i G lal el 1L A%

- she was Hving in the apartment complex where he resides,

She moved to a new apartment about three months ago and had
some difficulty with the moving company involved, DONALD
SEGRETTI was present ‘at her apartment when the moving

men made certain comments, and because she 1s suing the
moving company she asked 1f he would testify regarding what
the moving company employees said., He said that he would
testify and she has kept in touch with him untll recently.

She does not recall exactly when she last talked to him,
but believes it was at least two weeks ago. She has been
trying to contact him for the past several weeks to advise
him that the date set for her small clalms court appearance
was October 26, 1972, Unable to locate him she had to
postpone her trial date. She could furnish no information
regarding his current whereabouts,

e A’ A e

o/27/72 Ios Angeles, California _. ., Los Angeles 1l

39-306~

-

WAY'.E LANGBERG, and - ..——-o
RD M. PASHLEY/RHP/elp

C11/1L/72

Date dictated

210 .. . wnent contains neither v coammendations nor conelesions of the FBLL It is the property of the FBI and ie lou
Ap-ewy; o and its contentr &0 ol o be dislributed oulside your ngeney. o duplicated w
your agency. A
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ,

i

Date of tronscription ,,,“1_111_'/__72

Mr, A, nggggéhzz; 5950 Buckingham Parkway,
Culver City, California, was advised ?_fﬁe 6?'1cial
1denti€‘“of‘SA“RICHARD“H PASHLEY and SA LARRY WAYNE
LANGBERG SEGRETTI was interviewed at his place of
employment., He advised that he last was in contact
with his son, DONALD SEGRETTI, on October 8, 1972.

At that time DONALD told him that he would not recontact

- his parents until November 7, 1972, or sometime thereafter,
He did not say where he would be in the meantime, and
furnished his father with no means of c¢ontacting him.

Mr, SEGRETTI was advised that a summons had been issued
requiring DONALD SEGRETTI to appear in Federal Court in
Washington, D, C,, on November 15, 1972, and that it was

the desire of the interviewing Agents to serve the sumnons.

He said that he had been contacted by someone from "Kennedy's
Committee", indicating the Unlted States Senate Sub-Committee
on Administrative Practices and Procedures, who also had a
subpoena for DONALD SEGRETTI. He was advlised that the
interviewing Agents were not contactling him with regard to
that committee's hearing, but that the summons in possession
of the Agents was for & trial in Federal Court.

He advised that his son was acqualnted with SA
RICHARD H, PASHLEY who had interviewed him previously, and
he was furnished with SA PASHLEY's name and office telephone
number, He advised that he would furnish this information
to his son as soon as he heard from him,

Mr. SEGRETTI advised that he has recelved numerous
telephone calls at all hours of the day and night from
newspaper, magazine, televislon and radlo reporters inquiring
about the whereabouts and activities of his son. These calls
have placed a very great strain on him and his wife who 1s
very 111, He has responded to every inquiry by advising that
he has no information, but has received repeated inquiries
nevertheless. He intends to institute civil actions against
some of the news organizations which have contacted him,

P - —

Interviewed on_.l‘g,/w..-.ut _Igalingeles’ Calif0m1a File #IIOS Angeles 139_306
SA LARRY WAIME LANGBERG, and '

= o ' ) . a1
Yy \\:, SA RIL_I-L‘}BD,!{E_ EPE_S&LFX/ABIIP/C ]_'_p_.._____ﬂ Nate dictoted —__]Ll'/..lﬂg et e
KaY
Y
ThE o un o antaine neither y 2 oonendalions nor conclusions of the FBIL It is the property of the FRI and is Joungd
o e 1 ooud Bts contents an et to be distributed outside your wgeney. no duplj_(;ated thin

-9- your agency. I
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[

DOH&LD_HFHBY GRETTI, who resides at Cap tﬁin_s_a
_Eox in Marina del Re ﬁgaIlIQLnIaL_telephonically contacte
the Los Angelés Office of the FBI and spoke with SA JOHN

M, O'NEILL, Jr.
2% 4%Fm1_,advised that he had returned from his trip

WL e

ang that ne .J.D p.LaJuL.L.nﬁ Ooh 1llaixltaiuidlb hib y.I.CDCU.t uu.u.; es8
~and telephone number, towit, (213)821-9990.- SEGRETTI further
advised that he will be maintaining contact with the Los
Angeles Office in the event that any subpeona is issued for
him to appear for trial regarding the "Watergate" matter.
SEGRETTI was advised that i1f he does plan to take any trips
in the near future, that he should contact either SA JOHN
M. O'NEILL, Jr., or SA RICHARD H, PASHLEY and advise either
of the above as to where he could be located.

u fum o A

- -~ - - _ . . ) - B - - ;. - o
taterviewed on . AL/LU/ (2 o LOS Angeles, Catliornla g, §LOS_Angeles 139-300

r\

L, \KL& s .'.I_Q}_{.I_‘_X__N___-_“_QleI]_IgL,_(JI::[dl;_n__g ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ . t.ote dicrated --}:1/19/?:8__ s
\‘ i‘ ]

b Caren contuing netther reco meandutiohs nor conelusions of the FRIL W is the proyp Lj-f) nft 0 i,PI y 1 llm t

Jov ey, and ds condents e nototo be distribnted sutwide your ageney. nOI‘ duplieca L-O. Wg.;-t, 1 1
. your aginey, -10- L
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Date of tran scription _____ 1 1/21/72._

fd

Captain PAUL SMITH, Chief Securlty Officer, Beverly
Wilshire Hotel, Wilshire Boulevard, Beverly Htlls, California,

was apprised of the identities of the interviewing Agents and
the purpose of the interview at his place of employment,

SMITH was presented wlth a subpcena for the records
of EVERETT HOWARD HUNT and GEORGE GORDON LIDDY's stay at the
Beverly Wilshire Hotel, | R *

SMITH presented these records to the Interviewing
Agents, Interviewing Agents took possesslon of these records
and returned with them to the FBI Office, 11000 Wilshire
Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, where they were maintained
in a secure flile,

on Jl/lﬂ/lﬁ - _ooBeleﬂyjﬂlm_Cﬂliﬁlei File H LOS !Lgeles 3_9 _396

“a

SA JOHN M, C!'NEILL, JR, and - -~
SA_RICHARD H.HPASHLEY/JMON/écrn___*_ nate dicrated . 11/11/72

-t eontains neither o 2 nonendntions nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the PRI urd is loanc
it and its contents av it Lo be distribited onlside your sgeney, rjor dup‘[j cated within ¥
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Date of tronscription . __ ..;._.___._w, 31/_‘?.1/12_...___

FRANCES QUIRBACH, Accounts Recelvable Supervisor,
Beverly Hilton Hotel, Beverly Hills, California, was apprised
of the ldentities of the interviewling Agents and the purpose
of the interview at her place of employment, i

QUIRBACH was presented with a subpoena for the
original records, documents, notatlons and telephone slips
- showing that EVERETT HOWARD HUNT, -EDWARD J,.. WARREN, G. GORDON
LIDDY,end EDWARD JOSEPH HAMELTON stayed at the hotel on various
. dates, i R

: QUIRBACH complied with this subpoena and turned over
to the interviewing Agents the records called for in the :
subpoena, .

The Agents took possession of these records and
conveyed them to the FBI Office, 11000 Wilshire Boulevard, Los
Angeles, California, and placed them in a secure file,

U DR — e mhmman o aamam e e —— + o— g = e - e i

Intorviewed on _L1/1U/T2  _ cBeverly H111s, California ru. # Los Angeles 139-306

SA JOHN M, O NFILL, JR. eand = -~

R

SA RICHARD H. YASHIEY/IMON/eer _ __ _  caedicrated —_ IL/AT/T2
e . e v contains neither oo zomendations nor concl-usiona of the FBI. 1t is the property of the Fi3l and ii lonped to
orpe yroren oL and ate conterts ar ot to be disfribted outside your ngency. NOT dv.plicated i t}}i}‘; _{'O]‘.lf
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A review of the telephone records for outgoing local
- calls from the Beverly Wilshire Hotel, Beverly Hills, Cali- -
fornia, from Rooms 432 and 438 between Januarg 7 and 11, 1972,
and from Rooms 338 and 332 between February 18 and 21, 1972,
revealed the calls at the times indicated below., Hotel
records further indicate that Rooms 432 and 332 were occupied
by GEORGE LEONARD during January and February respectively.
"Rooms 438 and 338 were occupied by HOWARD HUNT during January
and February respectively. The telephone records for each
day are kept in individual envelopes with that day's date
written on the front of the envelope, and in most instances
the slip of paper on which the outgoing telephone information
is noted together with the room number of the calling party
has a time and date stamp on the back. The asterisk next to
the telephone number indicates that the time and date stamp
indicate the call was made on the day previous to the date
appearing on the envelope containing the record of outgoing

calls.
Room Kumber Time Runber Called
January 7, 1972 envelope: . , | -

432 10:33 pm - 275-3228%

432 ~11:32 pm 276-86911*

432 11:42 pm . 254-7171*

438 T:24 pm 383-1221

438 . No time stamp 653-1058

January 8, 1972 envelope: No calls made from Room 432 or 438.
Januéry g, 1972 envelope:

432 5:10 pm 277~0407

438 ; No time stamp 626-3811
%38 ’ 9:56 am 762-5100
438 . 10:24 am 483-1100

January 10, 1972 envelope: —— - —

Inrerviewed on_11/8/72 o, Beverly Hills, California,, s Los Angeles 139-306

J

“WwNeAs JOHN M, O'“FILL, Jr. and -~ -

.,,.ﬁ;"m;cma_ﬁn_a.PA.SH..-:}_:Y/_Brmf,dm__._ e evedicrres . 1M13/T2
i
s gocnne ol ctntaine neither rooe penendations nor conclusions of the FBLL Ttis the property of the FBI and is ln‘ 1o gdRo
woagen ty, owid it rontenls ar poi to be distribmited ontside your agency. nor duplicath Wit&i' S AR
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Room Number Time Number CaliedL3r~r
432 ‘No time stamp 277 -0200 |
438 i 3:16 pm 277-0200
438 3:24 pm 277-0200
January 11, 1972 envelope:' Tt T
432 " No time stamp  276-2011
432 T7:18 pm 388-5900
432 7:30 pm 394 -6345
438 No time stamp 322-5393
438 No time stamp 274-6900
438 No time stamp 277-0611
438 11:45 pm 479-2708#%
February 18, 1972 envelope:
332 No time stamp 276-7071
332 No time stamp 821-1121
332 No time stamp 821-9990
338 No time stamp 277-2000
338 9:01 pm 467-1108
338 9:40 pm 876-1120
February 19, 1972 envelope:
332 -1:38 pm 651-5494
332 1:50 pm Lr7-1427
332 . 1:52 pm 277 -0200
332 1:37 pm 277-0407
332 2:48 pm 651-5495 P
332 3:01 pm 651-5495 .
332 5:00 pm 651-5495 - 1T,
332 5:56 pm 274 -6185
338 11:03 an 270-0407
338 12:25 pm _ _270-040
338 5:40 pm 271-21
e iuary 20, 1972 envelopes: _
338 No time stamp 673-4570 .
338 No time stsmp 876-2686 -
338 11:07 am 275-7775
338 12:00 pm 275-7775
1k
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Time , Rumber Called

Room Rumber

February 21, 1972 envelope: _ % .
338 | 11:18 am 767-9750

" The hotel records further indicatéd that GEORGE F.

LEONARD checked into the Beverly Wilshire Hotel at 10:22 pm
on February 17, 1972. fThere is no indication of his check-out
time on February 19, 1972. There are no records indicating
either his check-in time or check-out time or HUNT's check-in

or check-out time on any other occasions.

The hotel records indicate that when GORDON LIDDY
stayed at the Beverly Wilshire Hotel in June, 1972, he checked-
out at 8:14 am on June 22, 1972. There is no record of the
time he checked-in,
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H

_MORTON BARRoWSON who resides at 9300 Beverly
Crest Drivé:_ﬁeverly H ls, Cgl;fongia, and who 18 an attorney

mmn‘cainLng ofTices at 1801 Avenue of the Stars, Century CITYV,
California, was apprised of the identities of the interviewing
Agents and the purpose of the interview, ‘§7 ;-

JACKSON was served with a subpoena to appear at the
- court of Chief Judge SIRICA to testify in the case of the
United States of Amerlca versus GFORGE GORDON LIDDY, ET AL

on January 8, 1973, - —

_ JACKSON took the subpoena and stated that he knew
what the subpoena was and terminated the interview. - K

»

Interviewed on __ll/__l Sﬂl,_ at _Bﬁve.rly._ﬂinﬂ,.__califma:ile # IJQ_S_Ang-ele_ﬂ_l3gl'3Q6

SA JOHN M, O'NKILL, JR. and-

¢, _SA RICHARD . _PASHLEY/JIMON/ecr _ . . ruredicroted —— . wATSfre
Ao ment contains neilher pe vt andntions nor conelusions of the FBIL T is the proporty of the FBI o P “‘-h“’ il
S obey; 1 and it contd nts eve 1ol to be distribuled outside your ageney. popr du ()‘] Tecated 1"‘7J__Eﬁ iz” " :"‘
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Date of transeription. . __;L.ng?i, ,_g._.___
ESTHERYIRBY, who resides at 9250 Brookghire, o
Apartment iUE oWy, California, and 18 empioyed as & =

o ST LT o

secretary by MORTON BARROWS JACKSON at 1801 Avenue of the Stars,
Century City, California, was apprised of the identities of the
Interviewlng Agents and the purpose of the interview at her
place of employment. }

- .— KIRBY was presented with a- subpoena for her appearance
in the court of Chief Judge SIRICA to testify in the case of
the United States of Ameriea versus GEORGE GORDON LIDDY, ET AL
on January 8, 1973,

KIRBY accepted the subpoena and stated that she was
aware of its contents, . :

b o wasard e [ . ' Rya—— | P Sy |
Interview was terminated.

Interviewed on .. llA’:&m._ ot LQ&__Bngele,S,, _Calif_QI:Biﬂ-_. File # LQ§,“BIJE.§__1_§_§_]M6

SA JOHN M, O'WEILL, JR., and - -- -
o ... SA RICHARD e PASI{LEY/JMON/ecr e Dete dicioted _______}‘l/fl_'fﬂg___ _
vt o antains neither soronnendat ions nor conclusions of the FIM, T is the property of the FBY and is; toamg-Fto
P i ey o ad it contents ate T ol to be disnfribuled ontside vour ngeney. nor duplicatcd ‘v.f. rin GII
GHELICY . =l',7.- ' i"*“-‘ --u'\lul!.r
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Doute of tronscription.__ __ ,:__.._._ ____lg/_l uﬂamm 7‘

[ '.r_a-}":_l.{'_,gl . "ﬁ :

-t
.

Mﬁﬁ%{gﬁﬁﬁ was apprised of the ldentity of the -
interviewing Agent and the purpose of the interview at the =
FBI Headquarters, 11000 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, ‘
California, -

.

DENBURG was presented with a subpoena to appear 'before
the court of Chief Judge SIRICA to testify in the case of the
- United States of America versus GEORGE GORDON LIDDY, ET AL on
January 8, 1973, DENBURG took the subpoena and acknowledged
that she understood it, - — -

Interviewed on WL - I’QS_ Ange_lﬁﬂ;_c.a_limmiﬂu File # I_‘;LS_I!SQLL_;ﬁg__:igs

57‘; . . SA _JO‘!{.N_ .M,!,ﬁfo_‘.:‘.q}?{ILLJ .JB rj/ke_-.c,t__.__ e, Nate dictated 1211 2/72
P necortoins nethor 1 2uenendations nor conclvsions of the FRRI. It is the property of the FBI and is lourg:
gl _‘" 1t ﬂ”\d ite contents um ol o be disdributed outside your sgeney. oY Qupli(_‘a ted fW.LIIlj nyy OUI‘
agency. -18- . E
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Date of transeription __. ,_1_2/;- Ll'ﬁg___.

M
i

ﬂ&BQABETMELAI§B?56§ﬁ§QN_was apprised of the identity

of the interviewing Agent and the purpose of the interview at
the office of the FBI, 11000 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles,

California, 12599’ - ;

JOHNSON was presented with a subpoena to testify
before the court of Chief Judge SIRICA in the case of the
- United States of America versus GEORGE GORDON LIDDY, ET AL
on January 8, 1972, JOHNSON took this subpoena and stated that
she understood it. - — :

torerviewsdon _12/6/72 o Los_Angeles, California g, # Los Angeles 139-306

— S

SA_JOHN M, O'NETTL, JR./eCP eoridicrored. _ 12/12/72

Moo s contains neither ped annendations nor conclusions of the FRI. It {s the propeity oF Loe BB and is tosned (o

ML nv_‘.xl' P‘il and its centents arc bt Lo be distribated outside your ugency. O (htpl 1cated within YOyar
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Date of tronscription “._MJ.‘?/:I‘J/ZZ__.__

- Asslstant United States Attorney SEYMORE GLANZER =
wag apprised of the identitics of SAs JOHN M. O'NEILL, JR. = '
and RICHARD H, PASHLEY at the offices of the FBI, 11000 Hilshire
Boulevard, Los Angeles, California.

SAs O!NEILL and PASHLEY then turned over to
Assistant United States Attorney GLANZER the records, documents,
- and telephone sllps showing that EVERETT HOWARD HUNT, EDWARD
JOSEPH WARREN, GEORGE GORDON LIDDY, and EDWARD JOS:.PH HAMIL’I'ON
stayed at the Beverly Wilshire Hotel and Beverly Hilton Hotel,
Beverly Hills, California, on various dates\

GLANZER took possession of these documents,

trrerviewed on L2/T/72 o 108 Angeles, California gy, # Los Angeles 139-306

SA JOHN M. O'NEILL, JR. and , —_
. SA_RICHARD M, PASHLEY/JMON/ecr _ _ _  rucdicrored . 12/12/72

o pnenl vontains neither i ~omenendations nor conelusions of the FBI. It is the .].urupcrty of the FBI and is loang!! to
comeiesdband its contents sre oot Lo be distribvfed vatside your ngency. nor duplicated within@oar
A.i_-:.'-a“UY. __20.- .
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Dote of transcription . ) __,12/11;”2 -

MARY DENBURG telephonically contacted SA JOHN M, O'NEILL,
JR, and stated that as a result of her interview with Assistant
United States Attorney SEYMORE GL AN7ER, she has thought about
testifying in the up and coming "Watergate trisl" and decided
that she will not testify. - .

DENBURG stated that she would rather go to jfail than “L

S hdAS AT 2 L A WA W WA Lal

to testify at the "Watergate trial.

Interviewed on _lﬂ/QﬂL ulIﬂa Angele.&,_ﬂalifomia-__ Fils # ..LQM!’)&EJ.&LLBQ_BOG

o .. .SA JOHN M, O:'NfILL,_JR./e cr_'_;___ Fote dictoted _ . 12/13/7_2

*

e aent contatns neither o ~ony mnd ations por conclusions of the ¥BI. 1L is the rup t\ of the énl ,ln Inaned to
wir iy, i and its contents are Bt Lo be distributed outside your agency. 10D fcate iﬁg?f ﬁ'
AEETICY . _o1- iil .
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‘Dute of transcripyion_ . _ .__

DORALD HINKY SEGRETTI who resldes at Caplain’ o
Row in Marina Del Rey, California, was apprised of the B
identities of the interviewing Agents and the purpose of the
Interview at his place of residence,

SEGREITI was presented with a subpoena to appear

"ub.bue court of Chief Judge SIRICA to testify in the case of
the United States of America versus GEORGE_GORDON LIDDY, ET AL

on January 8, 1973.

SEGRETTI took the subpoena and stated that he knew
. what the subpoena was and term 1 ated the interview
!

Imervaewed en _lELI’iﬂaﬂmMaMna Del B_eyL File # LQSiD&Ql&LBQ:BQG ‘
California Y ¥

SA JOHN M, O‘NEILL, JR., and - ———— - — X Ead

by —— SA_BARRY W. 'LﬁmmELD}/JJMQMQ Cr . "ate dictated _12!15/_/.12__, —_— é " 1w

o

Thia document containa neither . ~rommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the roperty of the F‘B[ and is loan
your agency, it and its contents ar not to be distributed cutside your agency. NOT uplicated A
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RLPOR 'rmc orﬁcﬁ o;:;u.c;;__o—;t;;n o DaATE 1N ::s:a GATIVE PERIOD
SALE ng%xw _WASHINGTON FIELD| 12/22/72 12/14-20/72, 4052
(/ITLEOFCAﬂi D T T T T  neronrwrne gy T
1 .‘ [ - .
3 /q{JAMPS wA;rE‘R MC CORD, JR., aka | JAMES D. DOWNEY -
ET ALY . w0 78 - {CHARACTER OF CASE
KX 652 BURGLARY S hEMOCRATIC NATIONAL . e
2‘; COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, o . i
5 o WASHINGTON, D, C.. . - 10C ’

REFERENCES: Washington Field teletype to Bureau and dthér
offices, dated 12/13/72,
Salt Lake City teletype to Bureau and Was 1ingt

Field, dated 12/20/72, .
" rALL INFORMATION CONTAIFED .
) : - P -

HEFFIN 15 URCLASSIFIED o %  .‘ '

ADMINISTRATIVE ° - = ‘Gos— . .,
Referenced Washington Field Office teletype contained
information received from Robert R. Mullen Com any, Washlngton,

D. C., regarding telephone toll calls of his firm made by
EVERDTTE UNWADT wrmgm

SYLALLlL DUWARD HUNT, JR., during his employment at Robert R, dEg

[

Mullen Company. One of these toll calls was made to Area Code
801, number 373-2845, This numbep was called on 2/1% 15/?2.'

- = oF T B e

AT
Cu '-;'-;a .s,‘t_,.u'?m .
4* . LR *.'. W '.; )

) ﬁ ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED __KINONE ACQUIT-] case nas sexm e et
£, { rua. FINES 3AviNGS RECOVERIES TA S K
b J S - IR PENDING OVER ONE YEAR G\’Eﬂ x:l.b
_ . ‘ i PENDING PROSECUTION |
L OVYER 31X MON tTHE ves Fno
APPROVED A S DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW -
Z;JQKLEJ ' o T

@" Bureau (139-4089)(AM) (29t (}029 Jj \7\5*1{*'[{.‘?;

- Washington Field (AM)(139-166) | .. ..
(2--USA, Washin ton, D.C,)
2 - Salt Lake City 139-44)

D ssem!r;ﬂ?‘bw Record of Am:ched Ropaﬂ "] Notations

G oAsR ) { 4 7
- — ALL INFORMATION  CONTAINED W
.~ HEREIN TSIUNCLASSIFTED ‘\_\% fg's‘ﬁv)fi&”"\
I\ AW AOT3DhE_slalgo Bhse ke el >
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On 12/21/72, Supervisor JOHN RUHL, Washington
Field Orf1ce, telephonlcally requested the below—llsted
information, which was furnished to him by return teleghone
call. This 1nformat10n was requested inasmuch as considera-
tion was being given to THOMAS JAMES GREGORY being interview-~

ed by a npnar\fmnnf‘al attornev in the near futura

L LA agd il

LR =0 ¥ d WL Wi ,‘; b SR

w
¥

On 12/21/72 checks were made at the residence of
THOMAS JAMES GREGORY, 473 North 600 East Provo, Utah, and

it was determined hezhad departed hi¥ re81aence at approxi--;-"

mately 3:00 am, 12/21/72,
Jersey for the Christmas

three days f0110w1ng 1/1/73.

interviewad 12 I'!Q-')nI'J‘)

—n it “y

S LIS

LEADS

SALT LAKE CITY

e
]
J

ROVD UTAH

AW ¥ y Wi

Will continue to be aware of THOMAS JAMES GREGORY‘ :
whereabouts in the event he is needed for interview by a :
Departmental attorney or to testxfy at Washlngton. D. .3

regard to instant matter.

-

to return to his home 'in HNew

holidays.

GREGORY is expected to f:
return to Provo, where he is a student at BYU, within two or
It is noted thct GREGORY, when

p’nnu-nrlod !'nn homa rocidanca =as 19

& W T e Wl

Jersey.

s o

- Bt -
COVER PAGE

PAW MNWIUNS A VO AUV AT 4 & o FL N -
James Place, Madison, New Jersey, but a review of the current .
BYU Directory reflected GREGORY's home address as 27 Britten
-Road, Green Vlllage, New . :
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kL UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
x ' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Repon of: JAMES D. DOWNEY Ofice:  SALT LAKE CITY
23 Date: 12/22/72 _ L
Fiald Office File #. 139-uy Bureqy File #. 138-4089
e ¥ Title: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR,;
+ 3K ET AL
- E BURGLARY, DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
) COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS,

5

WASHINGTON, D. C.,
Charocter: JUNE 17, 19 72;
INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS

T

rmre

PHL R,

Synopsi. THOMAS JAMES GREGORY, Brigham Young University student,
Provo, Utah, born 10/5/47, Morristown, N,J., interviewed
12/19-20/72 and advised he was contacted by letter from
HOWARD HUNT during 2/72, HUNT provided GREGORY with - ..

_ round-trip United Air Lines ticket from Salt Lake City, : - . .

. Utah, to Washington, D, C., and $50.00 cash. On 2/21/72, -

GREGORY traveled to Washington, D. C,, and met with '

HUNT. HUNT hired GREGORY to work as a volunteer for "’

S Aanm+IaT Aa- Al A-\+a ” IICVTI q-\A ADTOADY swram aAwwtoad 7
& LGQ J-UCJ.I LJ-QL e e L § GUUI\J.-IJ’ CILivd JINLADW Iv L O GUV.I.DE\.I

to report to HUNY and was paid $175,00 per week, GREGORY =i+
worked for both MUSKIE and McGOVERN campaigns and report- s
ed to HUNT during Spring, 1972, On about 5/27/72, AT
GREGORY attended meeting at some hotel near 15th and XK .
Streets N.W., Washington, D, C. Present at meeting were " '~
HUNT, JAMES MC CORD, a third man to whom HUNT seemed re-~
sponsible, a locksmith of Spanish descent, and about 3 or
% other men, names unknown. DlscuSS1on at meetlng dealt '

-k RKla Al admatl o Mo e e 1o 3 oo ao :
with yuo3.&u4.= uugg;.ug of uwouvc:.-u Headguar ters, %th and

. D Streets, S.E,, Washington, D, C, GREGORY learned at ' ‘% +:if

. this meeting that MC CORD had tiried unsuccessfully a week . -
: or two earlier to "bug" McGovern's Headquarters, GREGORY =
discontinued association with HUNT on about 6/15 or 16/72. .
While employed by HUNT, GREGORY received weekly salary of . .
$$]75 00 from HUNT and 51gned written receipt each tlmeuﬁ-*};"}
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
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DATE__SiGl®8 __ BystaTas{iedkifiss
This Decanier  _ontams neither rscommendations not conchusions of 1he FBY, Tt is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
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e On December 19, 1972, Mr. GORDON BIBBINS, 6B-34§H?
Wymount Terrace, Brigham Young University (BYU), Provo, -
Utah, was interviewed by SA LOFTIS J. SHEFFIELD in an effort
to determine if he had any contact op association with :
EVERETTE HOWARD HUNT, JR., or any knowled
of the Democratie National Headquarters, which occurred June
17, 1972, at Washington, D.C. BIBBINS advised he had not
had any contact with HUNT, nor did he have any knowledge in
regard to this matter, but he was aware that his former room-
mate, THOMAS GREGORY, a BYU student, had worked in Washing-
ton, D, C., during the Spring of 1972 fop one of the Demo-
cratic Presidential candidates and he might possibly be in a

position to furnish sope information regarding this matter, .. ..
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igf .-, CHER, which would have been about February 15, 1972, GREGORY ~
v
:

5 s, _é‘ R .-:' -_“f:. ‘
B3020REY TR-17708 37T, - ( T i
: .’-" :.:’ "i 1 .
T SR S X
oL . . ' ;‘
¢ o ¥
3 Yoo L FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTHGATION
N TR -
S e v Y
- . '!h ~ .. ; ) iy ’ -' ', )
widy T
A ;ﬁﬁ_,.“\,ﬁ ‘:.— -- ' o A‘; E£X ..

‘M, YHOMAS JAMES| GREGORY, *""“‘"jf atudent,

B chexr. §,.18487, at Morr wn, New Jerse pm@sentl j
: at '015 liorj;Lg Egi%;°’ “%vlsed aa ', \
1 S e ﬂo has the home address of 12_% 28 Place! Hadl &
F. . New Jarsey, and will de at that add.ress rom | ecaﬂsar“':l, -
AR _1912, %mm §, 1978, B¢
o re %, 1972, GREGOXY learned throug‘h 4
. ,h-iend, MEJ& ER. age about 28, 2§ Dorchester Road
. ey, that there was a possible availabI¥ ob
o o n g’&ghlngfm_ i_v. a Temocoratio Bead‘quarta‘u’ -v-\'hi.u ...._
3/ Presidentia 1 eandldato MUSKIE and feeding information t9 ﬂ’n
S ,Repub He told FLETCHER that hes would be Interest-
e f . eds Tﬁ;ﬁf:x 1nd:lcated the job would pay about $175.00° p, Week, -
it ,w’-f-* . Withia about a week GREGORY received fwo Jotters at = =~

his resldence, $47 East 600 North, Prove, Utah, One letter’

. W was signed EDWARD WARREN and the other was signed EARL WARREN, -
E U In one letter 1t was stated the writer was| Interested In meete

ing GRESORY and that he would be sending him money, as weil as >

S : mund— plane ticket From Salt Lake City, Utah to Was ""_‘i ’
ngton, B, GREGORY latsr learmed that the sender of the | . =
two letters was one and the same g:raon and that this persom. -4,
L vas 1dentlcal with HOWARD MUNT, ona of the latters f-‘-m-‘ﬁﬂﬂ" :

E was told where to meet the sendar of tha letter on a'bout rgh- 1.#
T Tuary 215 1972, The letters were poatmarksed Washington, »

or from that area. It Ls believed that in the second létyar :.
round-trip United Afr Lines ticket from Salt Lake city teo .
washlngton, D.C., was enclosed. On approximately the Sameé lh,y B

B " that this letter was received, $50,00 vas recelved by GRHGORX

_ At Weatern Unlion, Provo, Utah, in cash. He did not see yvhé
| was 1isted as the sender bnt aasumed it was HOWARD HUNT, a

caan + 0 eran » A

__‘.l:'egreawuu lve of tha ABPW.L.I.C&I'I t'il‘ty m w&snlngton, D-C« e

‘ Ko telephone ealls were recelved fron HUN!' but
SR GREGOR! did receive about two telephone ¢alls fron R&SBBR’!
FLETCHER about one week after he was firat contacted by PLER.

evet on X2/18,20/92 o Provo, Utah
on. L

_.__,,_,_,_jf._,?.g_fé e+ e e _Date dictated ___
LT -

DA, - :
i Ris 1o meal conlaing neithe. uecummendations nor conclusions of the FBL R is The property of the F81 gnd & fcaned to your agency;
N ¥ KB ! o, cuntenh are eot to b disvributed oulzile your ogency.
i
(l; - -
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. 414 fiot ‘ever talk to HUNT while GREGORY was in Utah, Dur A
tha“above two telephone calls, FLETCHER informed GREGORY ¥ ﬂéﬁg
that he had been in contact with HUNT and that it aEpeared'ﬁkggia'
GREGORY would get the job, These two telephone calls were ‘v .

roceived by GREGORY before he received the second letter men=
~tioned above, \ . A ] . ~u‘;i.

' On February 21, 1972, GREGORY traveled by United

Alr Lines from Salt Lake City to Washington, D.C., where he
arrived at Dulles Airport. He was not met at the airport. - .
Hle traveled by bus to downtown Washington, D.C., and took a
taxi to a hotel, possibly the Park Central Rotel, where he
registered, In one of the letters mentioned above he had

been given a telephone number to call. The afternoon of his -
arrival {in Washington he called that number and reported his -
arrival to a man {ater determined by GREGORY to be HUNT, -

That evening HUNT visited GREGORY at the hotel g
where GREGORY was staying. HUNT was a white male, age about -
6, about 5 feet 10 inches tall, with medium build, He said
that BOB FLETCHER had recommended GREGORY to him, He asked - +- -
GREGORY if he had any qualms about working as a volunteer .- i},
for Presidential candidate MUSKIE and reporting to him (HUNT),  :
GREGORY told him that he did not have any qualms, although he .. .. :
actually did have some, GREGORY assumed HUNT was somehow ., - '
representing the Republican Party. HUNT instructed GREGORY .. .
to go to the Muskie Headquarters and offer his services as a+« =~
volunteer, HUNT told GREGORY that he would receive 4175.00 & ..
jor week as salary if things worked out. o T

The following day GREGORY went to the Muskie Head- ‘J§i2
quarters and offered his services as a volunteer, and his - - .
services were accepted, He reported that information bﬁck'fa AR
HUNT. L _ o AR AR

"i‘ . C ek - oo

- S AR

GREGORY returned to Provo, Utah, on Feb 2%,

1972, where he arranged at Brigham Young University to get -
,cred{t in Political Science classes for a semester of volun-

‘te¢gr work in connéction with the presidential political cam~ | .-
paign in Washington, D.€. On February 29, 1972, he left Utah ..
avu flew to Washington, D.C., via United Air Lines, Mean- e, : s

While, he had recefved about $80,00 in cash at Wsostern Unighy by

. 2
X N
R

e
w
e

vt ich had been sent hy HUNT or his offfce, Also, he had e ¥

4.2 one-way United Air Lines ticket from HUNT, .. = 3%
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x§ On March 1, 1972, GREGORY went to WOrk as a vol' o’
the Muskie Headquarters at 1972 X Street N,W., Washx.
i%D.C. He worked at that headquarters up until Aprilk <iln

» A Al an o o d ~Af £8ma ha ed to mvm-r*(
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£ W el T
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,dbmn:once a week, giving HUNT general iInformation regarding
MUSKIE's campaign, .

Within a few days prlor to April li 1972
requested GREGORY to go to the headquarters o; Pres!dential
candidate McGOVERN, as it appeared MUSKIE was out of the
presidential race. On about April 1, 1972, GREGORY went to
McGOYERN's headquarters and volunteered his sorvices. whldh

- ek - e i

oL ﬂ\-bﬂptﬂm . ¥ . b ]

o L

On about May 27, 1972, after GREGORY had worked e e
- about six weeks at the Hcéovern Headquarters, GREGORY attend- -

ed at some hotel at about 15th and K Streets N.W., Washington,

D,C., in Room 601 or 801, a meseting. At the meetfng were - 0
HUNT, JAMES McCORD, a third man to whom HUNT seemed to be pe-. .
sponsible (white, male about ears of age, with black . . .
hair, about the same sdze as HUNTg, as well as a lodksnithg

who appeared to be of Spanish descent, and about three or fowr
other men, whose names are unknown, These three or four men '
were apparently the men who were later arrested during the .~ .7 =
burglary of the Watergate Hotel in June, 1972, as GREGORY ye~ ' -~ ".*
called seeing their photographs in the newsnaner following - =~ - #
thelr arrest, At this meeting HUNT mentioned that the group .
had two walkis-talkiss, which were worth about $2,000, Dur- .
fng the neeting there was a discussion about the posa{bla R A
"bugging” of McGovern's Headquarters, which were at %th and = .
D Streets S. L.: Washington, B.C. There was no discussiom 7" - "~
about "bugging® the Watergate Hotel, although %t was known™ '~ '™
that part of McGovern's Headquarters was possibly to be jmoved .- -
to the Watergate Hotel, There was a discussion about entering '
at night or daytime McGovern's Headquarters at about %th and
Streets; Washington, D,C. McCORD had tried vnsuccessfully a -
week or so earlier to "bug" McGovern's Meadquarters, whem = =
- McCORD walked through the headquarters at about #th and s B
- Streets during daytfma hours. . E :

i\ - .
+*, ‘t‘-"

The following 1nf0}_"md‘tion was fumished by THOMS P .:‘9‘“.“--:;.;:

JAHﬁS "GREGORY on December 20, 19723 R AR
mi s At the above meeting there was no dJdiscus ' '
scussion was

f?ﬁgglﬁ'* thae Watergate Hotel., The di
%**“‘é

-5 -



3 Ma-p -
*bugging® the headquarters of McGOVERN at about Mth and D 3

Streats B.E, At the meeting it was mentioned that there wah 2 )
foma othiar "job™ to do. It was not known to GREGORY what *%@ﬁgyy'

.. P __ ws. ™ B,
Was maant oy the other "job.* VRS

At the peeting {t was arranged that GREGORY would =
stay late about the foliowing day, May 28, 1972, at T
McCovern's Feadquatters, and that when he left, he would ad-
vise HUNT whether or not anyone was still at the headquarters,
When GREGORY left McGovern's Headquarters at about %th and P
Streets S.E., there was still another man at the headquarters

and he so informed HUNT by telephone, )

As GREGORY was leaving the irea of the headquarters
he saw three of the men who were at the meeting mentioned - - -
above, It is belleved that two or possibly three of the men
were Spanish looking, GREGORY told the three men that thers
“?S someone $till in the building, and they eft the area lmme- ‘
diately., .. . [ BTN

On the following morning of about May 29, 1972, -, B
GREGORY observed there was an armed guard from the Burns De- . . .-
tective Agency at the McGovern Headquarters at approximately
Nth and D Streets S,E. He later learned the guard had been .
placed there because of difficulty with a mentally unbalanced -
man who had been ln the headquarters and causing trouble, - .
Thereafter there ;gparently was guard duty tweﬁgy-four hours - " -
a day. To GREGORY's knowledge, the building was never “pug- =
g=d. : . o R
GREGORY feft Washington, D,C., May 81, 1972, and was '
out of town on personal business until about June 6, 1972, He =
worked about two or three more days at the McGovern Head~ . 2/

R

quarters and decided he would notstay any longer because v
vas against his conscience to become Involved in anything - .
Other than just reporting informatlon to HUNT.« Even though he -
would never have done anything directly ¢o help on any "bug- - .5
ging," he did not feel right.about being connected in any way .. -

with any such plans, He was hired to observe activity and not .= _
to do other things. Therefore, he did not work at McGovern's
Y&, barters after Friday, June 9, 1972, He met HUNT on or .. ...
aheut June 15 or 16, 1972, at the Roger Smith Hotel, Washing=<>

4,0y, and formally terminated hls employment with HUNT.,

- i
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: ';Hi«"-‘_'-' e ¥, During the period of hig employment, beginning i
: S§Bﬁuarz 13972, he received a weekly salary of $175,00 ke ¥
rom HUNT in cash, and he signed a written receipt each timed%i:
He uysually met HUNT fn the lobby of the Roger Smith Hotel at -
about 17th and Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, b,C. - : .
At these meetings he would inform HUNT of what he had obsepy- PR
ed at the Muskie or McGovern Headquarters, Usually the in- ... -
. formation related to scheduled talks and subject matter of -
talks to be given by the candidates, and the information also
related to general information concerning the campaign actiy-

o,

ity, ' , o
GREGORY has no knowledge of the "bugging® or bur- - ;f;" f
glary of the Watergate Hotel, Washington, D.C. . _ '
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______________________________________________________ B S .
(} TO:  ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (139-%089) qf;’“
g | B
{0 FROM: SAC, SALT LAKE CITY (133-%4)(P)
RE:  JAMES WALTER WG corp, JR., aka;
ET AL; - e
BURGLARY, DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL s ;

COMMITTER HEADQUARTERS, .~ = =
WASHINGTON, D, c.. S A e T
5117/12. R Lo e
I0C T P T S wIT R

{(00: WFO) . o S ;5,‘ : EEER ‘}1-

. Enclosed for Bureau and Washlngton Fleld Office aré‘foﬁf :
copies each of Salt Lake Clty report of SA JAMES D, DOWNEY regards
ing captionead matter. Yy SRR . S P

@ ﬁumau' (Enc. & o 6?;10
2 - Washington Field (139- 166)(Enc. 8)
2 - Salt Lake City . S

REOGJ

w e et ’731‘5"5;
: ),—ﬁ&)‘u,{;/?fk~ *"“&r& g13z55

-
t .
X e l oy .
-
! . -
Lot .-
InE3

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
dEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE __ 51 41gc Brszaﬂaﬂﬁ&uﬂaa

L. h .
e = . LY - .
B s “ > H

- ’foTDVQd ﬂ_§; e e Sent M Fer __ .. .. . __
G O [y (?C.l\]' Aﬂen! in C}"GI'QE' =ULS . Government Printing Office: 1972 455574
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[‘I;Dl- RAL BUREAU OF INVES"I IGA'IION

HEPORT!NG OFFICI T O?FlE;O_F QRIGINM D_ll-;':——_- - i;;E-;_;IGATIVE PER!O‘:—'-—_V o
ALLXANDRIA ‘NASHINGTON FIFLD| 11/22/72 10/13-11/17/72 T
LE "OF CASE ~ o "—_w-n-_Hu“_AﬁﬁﬁﬂiikEPO;r;ADE - T J+vreo av
JAMES WALTER MC Corn™, JR.; SA ARNOLD L. PARHAM : sw
( ET AL; I —— \
BURGLARY OF DEMOC! ' TIC PARTY CHARACTIER OF CHSE - : 3
NATIONAL HEADQUART}.RS -
WASHINGTON, D, C., 6/17/72 WP'PROPRHTEAGENCIB
. AND FIELD OFFICES "IL
ADVIST™ P R UTING S
, BLIP () e¥ ¢, | oS
e BATE— - Y

REFERENCE:

TO WFO (2):

Alexandria report of SA ARNOLD L, PARHAM, 10/12/72

- RUC -

5

% Enclosed for WFO are the Destination Office Delivery Sheet =
of the REA, Air Express Receipt Number AE70-1367, dated 5/25/72

and
duplicate record of Air Express Delivery Sheet Number 36621, dated
5/26/72,

WFO note these two items are to be returned to REA Express

when po longer needed for prosecutive purposes.,

ALL INFORMATION CONTRIMED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT

CLASS. & EXT.
REASON-FCIN II, 1-2.4.8

RER . ‘ OF REVIEW niawy |
HV{FfEiE}IVN OTHERWISE, ) - DATE_H 1 —_
ol o ACCOMPL!S"L’{{E_N_TS EL;AF!ED e @.EON,E,_-,%_ ACQUIT-1 casE vas mEEN:
R Fuc. 4{ FinES BAVINGS T RECOVEAIES TALS )
| ’ oo D TTTTTYTTTT 771 PENDING OYER ONE YEAR (ves (Xwo

. |

PENDING PROSECUTION
COVER SIX MONTHS

SPECIAL AGENWT

APPROVEL I CHARGE -

o D8 flese

{ves [Xino
DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

- Bureau (139-4089)

4 - WFO (Enc. 2)(By Courier)
: {2-139-166) v
(2-USA, ¥ashington, D, C.)
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ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

DFTFRIHAH 15010 _Cordell Avenue, _Eggdbridp-

_Ya., telephone 670-4900 Supervisor of Long Lines for

American Telepljone and Telegraph Company, Washington,

D. C., at 10:15 p.m., 10/19/72, advised he received a
call from an individual who 1dent1f1ed himself as a
reporter for thelNew York Times, Washington Buresau, by

Phe name of JOHNYCKEWSDON. —CREWSDON said he had infor-

SEGRETTI .of California had called him:

at the above 670-4p00 number and wanted to know what SHAW
knew about SECRETT

LE L e YR W WA EVAIA A A g

SHAVW sald he questioned the reporter as to how he
knew SEGRETTI was supposed to have made a call to him since
telephone records are not public. He said the reporter
stammered at this question but never directly answered same.
SHA¥ said he told the reporter that he was not sure he was a
legitimate reporter and never discussed things over the
phore with persons he was not acquainted with, CREWSDON

said his office phone was 283-3100 (this is the number for

the Xew York Times, Wachington Bureau) if SHAW wanted to

talk with him.

SHAW said he is not acquainted with DONALD SEGRETTI
and has never received a phone cfll from him. He also checked
with his wife who is the other person using the home phone and
she had never heard of SEGRETTI., He said the only call they
have received from California within the past several months
is one from HERB SCHIMEL, Villa Park, California, telephone
areas code 714, 637-5852 who was interested 1n buying a

pedigreed cat. .
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-

~

2 - United States Attorney, Washington, D, C,

Capy to: ) ‘ ,ﬂ
Repost of. SA ARNOLD L. PARHAM Offce: Alexandris, Virg.init
Dot 11/22/72 . ‘
Field Oftice File [ isg 18 ' ) Busenu Fila # 139-:4669
Tl JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.; . -,
BERNARD L. BARKER; >
VIRGILIO R, GONZALES;
EUGENIQ ROLANDO MARTINEZ Y CREAGA;
FRANK ANTHONY FIORINI; APPROPRIATE AGENCIES
- BURGLARY OF .DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND PIELD OFFICES ‘
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, ADVISED BY ROUTING
WASHINGTON, D, C., _ SLIP (S) 0%~ j@gj
T2

-

B ZCharacter: INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS

Synopsis: )

Data on REA delivery 5/26/72, of electronic items to ¥McCord
Associates set forth., EVERETTE HOVARD HUNT, JR., served in
the U, S, Navy 1941-42, and U, S, Army Air Force 1943-46,
BERNARD L. BARKER indicated to source that results of impending
trial will not be as bad as his sixteen months as a prisoner of

war in Germany.

B

_ " - RUC = _ .
DETAILS: :
Re: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR, )
o . .
- - i . T A OO ) UJH‘\J‘EVQI. [ T T Y Y &
. ‘ CLASD. & EAL. wa_
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED =~ REASON-FCIN II, 1-2.4.2
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Mr. A. V. AUGUSTINE, Terminal Manager, REA Express,
Washington National Airport (WNA), Arlington, Virginia, furnished

a carbon cogy of a vDestination Office Delivery Sheetf
Number 70-13-67 which bears the signature, Mrs. uéLkéAﬁﬁéﬁgz:,
e is

s

T I ey
KT ARG AN A

indicating she had received the parcel represent )
delivery sheet at 9:20 A. M. on May 26, 1972Z. #r. AUGUSTINE /475?
also furnished a carbon cogy of a record of "Air Express

Delivery Sheets, Number 36621, which lists the shipment referred
to above, Number 70-13-67, as being charged out to REA Express
driver CAREY RESPER, - _— -

LI BAR I Arafada akiiE ,,
F .

Mr. AUGUSTINE stated that apparently RESPER had

made delivery of this shipment to Mrs, SHEA as described in
the above two documents. o :

Mr. AUGUSTINE advised that RESPER, who resides at
1816 17th Street, S. E., Washington, D. C.,: Telephone 397-4399,
continues employment.with the company but is absent from his
job due to an injury sustained from an automobile accident,
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